
Diary Dates Term 2 October to December 2024 

These are the diary dates as they currently stand (October 2024). Diary dates are also regularly updated on the school 

website “Calside Courier”. Further dates for each class are included in the termly class newsletters and on the Class Sways.  

November 

Tuesday 5th November, Wednesday 6th November and Thursday 7th November: P4 swimming lessons 

Wednesday 6th November: P6 and P3 workshops with IBike 

Thursday 7th November: Rights assembly linked to Remembrance 

Monday 11th November: P4-P7 will observe the Remembrance at 11 a.m. 

Monday 11th November: P7 Open Evening at Dumfries High School 

Tuesday 12th November: P7 HWB day at Dumfries High School (please note this is a full day) 

Thursday 14th November: P5, P6 and P7 PE today- please come in PE kit 

Friday 15th November: Children in Need organised by the Pupil Council (dress in your jammies with a donation to Children in Need) 

Tuesday 19th November: all classes Space workshops with the Royal Society of Edinburgh 

Tuesday 19th November and Wednesday 20th November: Learner Conferences (details in maildrop today) 

Thursday 21st November: Rights assembly linked to World Children’s Day 

Thursday 28th November: Come and Join Us in class in the afternoon 

December 

Everyone is welcome to wear their festive clothes from 1st December! (only if they want to) 

Week beginning 2nd December: P7 to Dumfries High for the High School in a Day (dates for each group and details will follow)  

Thursday 5th December Rights assembly linked to Article 14 

Monday 9th December: P1, P2, P3 and P4 practice at the Baptist Church Centre (time to follow nearer the time) 

Tuesday 10th December: P1 & P2; P3 & P4 afternoon Christmas performance at the Baptist Church Centre- whole school will go to watch  

Tuesday 10th December: P7 transition disco at Dumfries High (details will follow nearer the time) 

Thursday 12th December: Nursery Nativity in the hall 2pm 

Thursday 12th December: P1 & P2; P3 & P4 early evening Christmas performance at the Baptist Church Centre (time to follow) 

Wednesday 18th December: Christmas Dinner 

Wednesday 18th December: P1 and P2 Christmas party in the afternoon 

Thursday 19th December: Christmas assembly 9.30 a.m. 

Thursday 19th December: P3 and P4 Christmas party in the afternoon 

Friday 20th December: Inter-House Quiz P1-P3 9.30 a.m. and P4-P7 11.15 a.m. 

Friday 20th December: Nursery party 2pm in Nursery 

Friday 20th December: P5-P7 Christmas party in the afternoon 

Friday 20th December: end for Christmas holidays 

 


